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MEMORANDUM:

DATE: July 8, 2009

TO: Woodland Public School Directors
FROM: Michael Green

REGARDING: Bond Timeline

With the current economic climate the growth of the Woodland area has stalled. This
may lead some to believe we do not need to expand our current facilities. We still have
students shoehorned into our campuses (particularly WHS and WPS). As the economy
begins to improve all indications are that the need will increase. We have two options
to consider in putting a bond before voters. We can run a request on February 9th, 2010
(concurrent with an M&O Levy) or we could run a bond request on April 27t, 2010.
May 18th, 2010 is not an option, as it is reserved exclusively for levies that failed in
February and “New” bonds

It is my recommendation that we move forward with planning for an April 27t Bond
election. Below is a preliminary schedule of key dates that will be important in
planning for an April 27t election:

Wetlands and Facilities Configuration
Monday 8/24/09 Information/Decisions
Wednesday 8/26/09 Board Retreat
Monday 9/14/09 Bond Advisory Committee Formed
Tuesday  10/13/09 Citizen Committee First Meeting
Monday  10/19/09 Board Work session: Scope
Monday 11/2/09 Board Work session: Scope
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Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Friday
Tuesday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Monday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday

11/17/09 Board Work session: Finance
12/15/09 Deadline for January LRR
12/21/09 Bond Resolution Approval
1/15/10 Deadline for February LRR

2/16/10
3/8/10
3/12/10
3/15/10
4/5/10
4/9/10
4/27/10
5/12/10

Deadline for March LRR

Last Board Meeting to approve Resolution
Resolution Filing Date

Deadline for April LRR

Informational Newsletters Mailed

Ballots Mailed

Special Election Date

Certification of Election



