

MEMORANDUM:

DATE:

Iuly 8, 2009

TO:

Woodland Public School Directors

FROM:

Michael Green

REGARDING: Bond Timeline

With the current economic climate the growth of the Woodland area has stalled. This may lead some to believe we do not need to expand our current facilities. We still have students shoehorned into our campuses (particularly WHS and WPS). As the economy begins to improve all indications are that the need will increase. We have two options to consider in putting a bond before voters. We can run a request on February 9th, 2010 (concurrent with an M&O Levy) or we could run a bond request on April 27th, 2010. May 18th, 2010 is not an option, as it is reserved exclusively for levies that failed in February and "New" bonds

It is my recommendation that we move forward with planning for an April 27th Bond election. Below is a preliminary schedule of key dates that will be important in planning for an April 27th election:

		Wetlands and Facilities Configuration
Monday	8/24/09	Information/Decisions
Wednesday	8/26/09	Board Retreat
Monday	9/14/09	Bond Advisory Committee Formed
Tuesday	10/13/09	Citizen Committee First Meeting
Monday	10/19/09	Board Work session: Scope
Monday	11/2/09	Board Work session: Scope



Michael Z. Green, Superintendent of Schools

800 Third Street » Woodland WA 98674 T 360.225.9451 » F 360.225.8956 www.woodlandschools.org

Woodland Public Schools is an Equal Opportunity Employer

Monday	11/17/09	Board Work session: Finance
Tuesday	12/15/09	Deadline for January LRR
Monday	12/21/09	Bond Resolution Approval
Friday	1/15/10	Deadline for February LRR
Tuesday	2/16/10	Deadline for March LRR
Monday	3/8/10	Last Board Meeting to approve Resolution
Friday	3/12/10	Resolution Filing Date
Monday	3/15/10	Deadline for April LRR
Monday	4/5/10	Informational Newsletters Mailed
Friday	4/9/10	Ballots Mailed
Tuesday	4/27/10	Special Election Date
Wednesday	5/12/10	Certification of Election